
#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
$ CPTF 6.65 Demek Kemp South Carolina State

9:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.14 1(1) 833

2 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 7.23 2(1) 802

3 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 7.32 2(2) 772

4 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 7.40 2(3) 745

5 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 7.47 2(4) 723

6 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 7.55 1(2) 697

6 KENDALL , Benjamin FR WOFF 7.55 1(2) 697

6 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 7.55 1(2) 697

9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 7.61 2(5) 678

10 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 7.64 1(5) 668

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.14 833

2 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 7.55 697

2 KENDALL , Benjamin FR WOFF 7.55 697

2 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 7.55 697

5 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 7.64 668

Section 2 of 2

1 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 7.23 802

2 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 7.32 772

3 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 7.40 745

4 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 7.47 723

5 REED, Hunter SR VMI 7.61 678

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 833

2 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 802

3 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 772

4 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 745

5 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 723

6 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 697

6 KENDALL , Benjami FR WOFF 697

6 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 697

9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 678

10 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 668

#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
$ CPTF 8.18 Gabriele Cunningham North Carolina State

9:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 8.85 2(1) 941

2 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 9.32 1(1) 844
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#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
9:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 9.33 2(2) 842

4 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 9.42 2(3) 824

5 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 9.43 4(1) 822

6 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 9.46 3(1) 816

7 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 9.62 3(2) 785

8 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 9.78 3(3) 754

9 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 9.89 4(2) 733

10 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 10.06 1(2) 701

11 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 10.51 1(3) 620

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 10.73 4(3) 582

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 4

1 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 9.32 844

2 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 10.06 701

3 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 10.51 620

Section 2 of 4

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 8.85 941

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 9.33 842

3 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 9.42 824

Section 3 of 4

1 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 9.46 816

2 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 9.62 785

3 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 9.78 754

Section 4 of 4

1 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 9.43 822

2 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 9.89 733

3 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 10.73 582

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 941

2 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 844

3 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 842

4 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 824

5 VAN DER LINDE , FR WOFF 822

6 JENNINGS, Antwoni FR ETSU 816

7 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 785

8 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 754

9 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 733

10 ROBINSON , Chand JR WOFF 701

11 PERRELLO, Yvonni FR VMI 620

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 582
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#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
$ CPTF 7.51m Dameon Creary Campbell 2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.27m 23' 101 /4 FOUL 6.97 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0) 878

2 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 6.72m 22' 03 /4 6.72 (+0.0) PASS PASS 748

3 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.67 (+0.0) 6.60 (+0.0) 6.69 (+0.0) 741

4 KENDALL , Benjamin FR WOFF 6.50m 21' 4" 6.50 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 697

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 6.46m 21' 21 /2 6.46 (+0.0) FOUL 6.42 (+0.0) 688

6 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 6.43m 21' 11 /4 6.43 (+0.0) FOUL 6.43 (+0.0) 682

7 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 6.33m 20' 91 /4 5.92 (+0.0) FOUL 6.33 (+0.0) 659

8 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 6.23m 20' 51 /4 5.74 (+0.0) 6.20 (+0.0) 6.23 (+0.0) 637

9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 6.09m 19' 113 /4 5.66 (+0.0) 6.09 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) 606

10 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 5.72m 18' 91 /4 5.53 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) 527

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 1711

2 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 1543

3 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 1471

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 1454

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 1433

6 KENDALL , Benjami FR WOFF 1394

7 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 1356

8 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 1305

9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 1284

10 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 1224

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
$ CPTF 1.71m Elise Ulseth Queen 2021

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 Pts
1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 1.65m 5' 5" PPP PPP PPP O PPP O O O O XXX 795

2 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 1.62m 5' 33 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O XXX 759

3 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP PPP PPP O O O O XXX 724

4 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 1.59m 5' 21 /2 O O PPP XO O XO O XXX 724

5 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP PPP PPP O XO O XO XXX 724

6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 1.44m 4' 83 /4 O O XXX 555

7 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1.41m 4' 71 /2 O XXX 523

8 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 1.41m 4' 71 /2 XO XXX 523

9 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 1.38m 4' 61 /4 XXX 491

10 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 1.35m 4' 5" XXX 460

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 Pts
6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO O 555

7 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O O PPP XXO 523

8 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O O O XO 523

9 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 1.38m 4' 61 /4 O PPP O O O O XXO 491

10 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 1.35m 4' 5" PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXO PPP 460

11 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 1.32m 4' 4" O PPP O PPP O XXX 429
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#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump (cont'd)
12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 1.32m 4' 4" O PPP O XO O XXX 429

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 1736

2 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 1568

3 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 1566

4 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 1548

5 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 1492

6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 1340

7 JENNINGS, Antwoni FR ETSU 1339

8 VAN DER LINDE , FR WOFF 1313

9 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1277

10 ROBINSON , Chand JR WOFF 1130

11 PERRELLO, Yvonni FR VMI 1080

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 1011

#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
$ CPTF 18.36m Simmons, Jaylen GMU 2/14/2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 13.15m 43' 13 /4 12.41 13.15 FOUL 676

2 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 12.61m 41' 41 /2 12.61 FOUL 12.35 643

3 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 12.43m 40' 91 /2 12.09 12.22 12.43 633

4 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 12.06m 39' 7" 12.06 FOUL FOUL 610

5 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 11.26m 36' 111 /2 11.04 10.22 11.26 562

6 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 11.01m 36' 11 /2 10.86 9.65 11.01 546

7 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 9.85m 32' 33 /4 9.00 9.85 9.64 477

8 REED, Hunter SR VMI 9.64m 31' 71 /2 8.36 9.64 9.16 464

9 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 9.09m 29' 10" FOUL 8.95 9.09 431

10 KENDALL , Benjamin FR WOFF 8.59m 28' 21 /4 FOUL 7.54 8.59 401

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 2387

2 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 2176

3 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 2114

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 2016

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 1979

6 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 1915

7 KENDALL , Benjami FR WOFF 1795

8 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 1787

9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 1748

10 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 1701
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#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 11.91m 39' 1" 11.44 10.73 11.91 655

2 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 10.40m 34' 11 /2 9.85 9.98 10.40 556

3 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 10.35m 33' 111 /2 10.35 9.63 9.98 552

4 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 10.34m 33' 111 /4 9.51 9.69 10.34 552

5 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 9.79m 32' 11 /2 9.67 9.79 9.06 516

6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 9.60m 31' 6" 9.41 9.60 8.73 503

7 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 8.84m 29' 0" 8.83 8.84 7.54 454

8 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 8.83m 28' 113 /4 8.83 7.96 7.70 453

9 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 8.76m 28' 9" 8.76 8.44 8.23 449

10 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 8.64m 28' 41 /4 8.31 7.73 8.64 441

11 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 8.12m 26' 73 /4 FOUL 8.12 7.84 407

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 7.16m 23' 6" 6.16 6.78 7.16 345

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 2252

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 2221

3 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 2120

4 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 2104

5 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 2044

6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 1843

7 JENNINGS, Antwoni FR ETSU 1793

8 VAN DER LINDE , FR WOFF 1766

9 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 1684

10 ROBINSON , Chand JR WOFF 1571

11 PERRELLO, Yvonni FR VMI 1529

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 1356

#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
$ CPTF 2.17m Justin Stuckey Samford

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 Pts
1 KENDALL , Benjamin FR WOFF 1.93m 6' 4" PPP O PPP PPP O O O O O XXX 740

2 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 1.90m 6' 23 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXO XO XXX 714

3 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 1.81m 5' 111 /4 PPP XO O O O XXX 636

4 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF 1.78m 5' 10" PPP O XXO O XXX 610

5 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 1.78m 5' 10" O XXO O XO XXX 610

6 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 1.78m 5' 10" XO O XXO XO XXX 610

7 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF 1.75m 5' 83 /4 XXO O XO XXX 585

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 Pts
3 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O 636

4 WILLIAMSON, Bryce SO SAMF (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O 610

6 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O XO XO 610

7 LATORRE, Sebastian FR WOFF (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO 585

8 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 1.63m 5' 41 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXX 488
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#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O PPP O XXX 441

10 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O PPP XO XXX 441

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 3101

2 MCGUIRE, Stockton SR SAMF 2724

3 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 2664

4 KELTON, McCray SO SAMF 2652

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryc SO SAMF 2589

6 KENDALL , Benjami FR WOFF 2535

7 BLOUNT, Isaiah FR VMI 2525

8 LATORRE, Sebastia FR WOFF 2372

9 REED, Hunter SR VMI 2189

10 LINKO, Kevin JR VMI 2142

#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
$ CPTF 6.09m Ulseth, Elise QUEENS 1/23/2021

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 5.41m 17' 9" 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL 5.38 (+0.0) 674

2 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.22 (+0.0) FOUL 5.40 (+0.0) 671

3 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 5.33m 17' 6" 5.33 (+0.0) FOUL 5.24 (+0.0) 651

4 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL 640

5 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 5.24m 17' 21 /4 FOUL 5.24 (+0.0) PASS 626

6 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 5.18m 17' 0" 4.84 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) 4.96 (+0.0) 609

7 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 5.11m 16' 91 /4 5.11 (+0.0) FOUL 4.78 (+0.0) 589

8 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.98 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 554

9 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 4.95m 16' 3" 4.85 (+0.0) FOUL 4.95 (+0.0) 546

10 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 4.95m 16' 3" 4.79 (+0.0) 4.63 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0) 546

11 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 4.45m 14' 71 /4 4.45 (+0.0) 4.04 (+0.0) 4.17 (+0.0) 416

12 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 4.10m 13' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 4.10 (+0.0) 331

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 2926

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 2830

3 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 2760

4 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 2693

5 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 2598

6 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 2469

7 JENNINGS, Antwoni FR ETSU 2339

8 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 2335

9 ROBINSON , Chand JR WOFF 2242

10 VAN DER LINDE , FR WOFF 2097

11 PERRELLO, Yvonni FR VMI 2075

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 1772
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#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
$ CPTF 2:07.72 Megan Marvin Furman

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 2:22.01 796

33.01 (33.01) 33.76 (1:06.77) 35.82 (1:42.59) 39.43 (2:22.01)

2 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 2:25.76 747
33.15 (33.15) 35.16 (1:08.30) 38.22 (1:46.52) 39.24 (2:25.76)

3 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 2:33.12 654
34.12 (34.12) 36.87 (1:10.98) 39.83 (1:50.81) 42.32 (2:33.12)

4 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 2:34.46 638
34.32 (34.32) 37.11 (1:11.43) 41.20 (1:52.63) 41.83 (2:34.46)

5 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 2:41.70 554
36.84 (36.84) 40.16 (1:16.99) 43.37 (2:00.36) 41.34 (2:41.70)

6 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 2:42.59 544
37.27 (37.27) 40.40 (1:17.66) 43.93 (2:01.59) 41.01 (2:42.59)

7 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 2:43.67 531
36.91 (36.91) 40.05 (1:16.96) 43.30 (2:00.25) 43.42 (2:43.67)

8 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 2:45.06 516
34.68 (34.68) 38.66 (1:13.34) 43.13 (1:56.46) 48.60 (2:45.06)

9 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 2:57.86 385
40.01 (40.01) 44.77 (1:24.77) 48.80 (2:13.57) 44.30 (2:57.86)

10 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 2:59.23 372
38.98 (38.98) 45.27 (1:24.24) 49.98 (2:14.22) 45.01 (2:59.23)

11 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 3:09.95 278
38.05 (38.05) 47.19 (1:25.23) 54.30 (2:19.53) 50.43 (3:09.95)

12 PERRELLO, Yvonnia FR VMI 3:11.91 262
39.35 (39.35) 47.36 (1:26.71) 53.70 (2:20.41) 51.51 (3:11.91)

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 3673

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia FR SAMF 3626

3 LONG, Erin FR SAMF 3291

4 SCHMIDT, Savanah FR SAMF 3152

5 WRIGHT, Jaclyn SO ETSU 3078

6 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 2989

7 HUFF, Caroline JR SAMF 2985

8 VAN DER LINDE , FR WOFF 2735

9 JENNINGS, Antwoni FR ETSU 2711

10 ROBINSON , Chand JR WOFF 2520

11 PERRELLO, Yvonni FR VMI 2337

12 MEETZE, Lily JR WOFF 2316

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

1 KIMBERLIN, Ty

SAMF

3101 7.14

833

7.27m

23' 101/4

878

13.15m

43' 13/4

676

1.90m

6' 23/4

714
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#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

2 MCGUIRE, Stockton

SAMF

2724 7.47

723

6.72m

22' 03/4

748

12.61m

41' 41/2

643

1.78m

5' 10"

610

3 HINES, Damian

SAMF

2664 7.23

802

6.69m

21' 111/2

741

12.43m

40' 91/2

633

1.63m

5' 41/4

488

4 KELTON, McCray

SAMF

2652 7.32

772

6.43m

21' 11/4

682

11.26m

36' 111/2

562

1.81m

5' 111/4

636

5 WILLIAMSON, Bryc

SAMF

2589 7.40

745

6.46m

21' 21/2

688

11.01m

36' 11/2

546

1.78m

5' 10"

610

6 KENDALL , Benjami

WOFF

2535 7.55

697

6.50m

21' 4"

697

8.59m

28' 21/4

401

1.93m

6' 4"

740

7 BLOUNT, Isaiah

VMI

2525 7.64

668

6.23m

20' 51/4

637

12.06m

39' 7"

610

1.78m

5' 10"

610

8 LATORRE, Sebastia

WOFF

2372 7.55

697

6.33m

20' 91/4

659

9.09m

29' 10"

431

1.75m

5' 83/4

585

9 REED, Hunter

VMI

2189 7.61

678

6.09m

19' 113/4

606

9.64m

31' 71/2

464

1.57m

5' 13/4

441

10 LINKO, Kevin

VMI

2142 7.55

697

5.72m

18' 91/4

527

9.85m

32' 33/4

477

1.57m

5' 13/4

441

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 LINARES, Netanya

WOFF

Team Points: 10

3673 8.85

941

1.65m

5' 5"

795

9.79m

32' 11/2

516

5.41m

17' 9"

674

2:25.76

747

2 MILASINOVIC, Mia

SAMF

Team Points: 8

3626 9.33

842

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

11.91m

39' 1"

655

5.18m

17' 0"

609

2:22.01

796

3 LONG, Erin

SAMF

Team Points: 6

3291 9.32

844

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

10.35m

33' 111/2

552

5.29m

17' 41/4

640

2:43.67

531

4 SCHMIDT, Savanah

SAMF

Team Points: 5

3152 9.89

733

1.62m

5' 33/4

759

10.34m

33' 111/4

552

4.98m

16' 41/4

554

2:41.70

554

5 WRIGHT, Jaclyn

ETSU

Team Points: 4

3078 9.42

824

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

10.40m

34' 11/2

556

5.11m

16' 91/4

589

2:57.86

385
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#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

6 GRIFFITH, Britney

ETSU

Team Points: 3

2989 9.78

754

1.41m

4' 71/2

523

8.12m

26' 73/4

407

5.33m

17' 6"

651

2:33.12

654

7 HUFF, Caroline

SAMF

Team Points: 2

2985 9.62

785

1.44m

4' 83/4

555

9.60m

31' 6"

503

5.24m

17' 21/4

626

2:45.06

516

8 VAN DER LINDE ,

WOFF

Team Points: 1

2735 9.43

822

1.38m

4' 61/4

491

8.83m

28' 113/4

453

4.10m

13' 51/2

331

2:34.46

638

9 JENNINGS, Antwoni

ETSU

2711 9.46

816

1.41m

4' 71/2

523

8.84m

29' 0"

454

4.95m

16' 3"

546

2:59.23

372

10 ROBINSON , Chand

WOFF

2520 10.06

701

1.32m

4' 4"

429

8.64m

28' 41/4

441

5.40m

17' 83/4

671

3:09.95

278

11 PERRELLO, Yvonni

VMI

2337 10.51

620

1.35m

4' 5"

460

8.76m

28' 9"

449

4.95m

16' 3"

546

3:11.91

262

12 MEETZE, Lily

WOFF

2316 10.73

582

1.32m

4' 4"

429

7.16m

23' 6"

345

4.45m

14' 71/4

416

2:42.59

544

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
$ CPTF 4:02.62 Cameron Ponder Furman

2:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GARNER, Ben SR SAMF 4:17.04Q 2(1)

32.63 (32.63) 33.68 (1:06.31) 33.06 (1:39.36) 32.95 (2:12.31) 32.38 (2:44.68) 31.93 (3:16.61)

30.96 (3:47.57) 29.47 (4:17.04)

2 WIER, Aaron SR FURM 4:17.54Q 2(2)
32.55 (32.55) 33.34 (1:05.89) 32.77 (1:38.65) 32.85 (2:11.50) 33.02 (2:44.51) 31.73 (3:16.24)

31.77 (3:48.01) 29.53 (4:17.54)

3 JENKINS, Gavin SR VMI 4:17.61Q 2(3)
32.66 (32.66) 33.92 (1:06.58) 33.01 (1:39.58) 32.96 (2:12.54) 31.94 (2:44.48) 31.54 (3:16.01)

31.57 (3:47.58) 30.03 (4:17.61)

4 GUZMAN, Evan SO ETSU 4:17.77q 2(4)
32.70 (32.70) 33.56 (1:06.26) 32.73 (1:38.99) 32.89 (2:11.87) 33.00 (2:44.87) 31.84 (3:16.70)

31.52 (3:48.22) 29.56 (4:17.77)

5 ROBERTS, Mac JR FURM 4:17.79q 2(5)
32.43 (32.43) 33.66 (1:06.09) 32.73 (1:38.82) 32.85 (2:11.66) 33.04 (2:44.70) 31.76 (3:16.45)

31.37 (3:47.82) 29.98 (4:17.79)

6 HAMBLEN, Brayden JR ETSU 4:18.10q 2(6)
32.81 (32.81) 33.87 (1:06.68) 32.53 (1:39.21) 32.85 (2:12.05) 32.66 (2:44.71) 32.12 (3:16.82)

31.25 (3:48.07) 30.03 (4:18.10)

7 POWERS, Josh JR FURM 4:18.19q 2(7)
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

32.85 (32.85) 33.66 (1:06.50) 32.55 (1:39.05) 33.00 (2:12.04) 32.87 (2:44.91) 32.15 (3:17.06)

31.50 (3:48.55) 29.65 (4:18.19)

8 WILFONG, Foster FR FURM 4:18.51q 2(8)
33.12 (33.12) 33.91 (1:07.03) 32.94 (1:39.96) 32.54 (2:12.50) 32.05 (2:44.55) 31.85 (3:16.39)

32.00 (3:48.39) 30.13 (4:18.51)

9 PONDER, Cameron JR FURM 4:23.02Q 1(1)
34.13 (34.13) 35.56 (1:09.69) 36.10 (1:45.79) 35.91 (2:21.70) 34.74 (2:56.43) 30.61 (3:27.04)

27.42 (3:54.45) 28.57 (4:23.02)

10 SCARR, Matthew SR ETSU 4:23.37Q 1(2)
34.48 (34.48) 35.50 (1:09.97) 36.07 (1:46.04) 35.93 (2:21.96) 34.73 (2:56.69) 31.52 (3:28.21)

27.71 (3:55.91) 27.46 (4:23.37)

11 STOOTS, Myles SO ETSU 4:23.47Q 1(3)
34.12 (34.12) 35.38 (1:09.49) 36.04 (1:45.53) 35.95 (2:21.48) 34.60 (2:56.08) 31.97 (3:28.04)

28.06 (3:56.10) 27.38 (4:23.47)

12 ALEXANDER, Colin JR UNCG 4:23.55q 1(4)
33.91 (33.91) 35.56 (1:09.46) 36.11 (1:45.56) 35.97 (2:21.53) 34.70 (2:56.22) 32.12 (3:28.33)

27.82 (3:56.15) 27.40 (4:23.55)

13 COOPER, Gavin JR ETSU 4:24.37 1(5)
34.64 (34.64) 35.49 (1:10.12) 36.10 (1:46.21) 35.93 (2:22.14) 34.69 (2:56.83) 31.65 (3:28.47)

27.98 (3:56.45) 27.92 (4:24.37)

14 BURR, Casey FR FURM 4:27.62 1(6)
34.49 (34.49) 35.39 (1:09.88) 36.05 (1:45.92) 35.99 (2:21.91) 34.67 (2:56.58) 31.96 (3:28.54)

28.40 (3:56.93) 30.69 (4:27.62)

15 KECK, Colin FR UNCG 4:29.68 1(7)
34.28 (34.28) 35.48 (1:09.76) 36.13 (1:45.88) 35.84 (2:21.71) 34.82 (2:56.53) 32.35 (3:28.88)

30.07 (3:58.94) 30.74 (4:29.68)

16 CONNICK, Spencer FR UNCG 4:46.48 1(8)
35.02 (35.02) 35.42 (1:10.44) 36.17 (1:46.61) 35.91 (2:22.51) 35.21 (2:57.71) 35.47 (3:33.18)

36.86 (4:10.03) 36.45 (4:46.48)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 PONDER, Cameron JR FURM 4:23.02Q
34.13 (34.13) 35.56 (1:09.69) 36.10 (1:45.79) 35.91 (2:21.70) 34.74 (2:56.43) 30.61 (3:27.04)

27.42 (3:54.45) 28.57 (4:23.02)

2 SCARR, Matthew SR ETSU 4:23.37Q
34.48 (34.48) 35.50 (1:09.97) 36.07 (1:46.04) 35.93 (2:21.96) 34.73 (2:56.69) 31.52 (3:28.21)

27.71 (3:55.91) 27.46 (4:23.37)

3 STOOTS, Myles SO ETSU 4:23.47Q
34.12 (34.12) 35.38 (1:09.49) 36.04 (1:45.53) 35.95 (2:21.48) 34.60 (2:56.08) 31.97 (3:28.04)

28.06 (3:56.10) 27.38 (4:23.47)

4 ALEXANDER, Colin JR UNCG 4:23.55q
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

33.91 (33.91) 35.56 (1:09.46) 36.11 (1:45.56) 35.97 (2:21.53) 34.70 (2:56.22) 32.12 (3:28.33)

27.82 (3:56.15) 27.40 (4:23.55)

5 COOPER, Gavin JR ETSU 4:24.37
34.64 (34.64) 35.49 (1:10.12) 36.10 (1:46.21) 35.93 (2:22.14) 34.69 (2:56.83) 31.65 (3:28.47)

27.98 (3:56.45) 27.92 (4:24.37)

6 BURR, Casey FR FURM 4:27.62
34.49 (34.49) 35.39 (1:09.88) 36.05 (1:45.92) 35.99 (2:21.91) 34.67 (2:56.58) 31.96 (3:28.54)

28.40 (3:56.93) 30.69 (4:27.62)

7 KECK, Colin FR UNCG 4:29.68
34.28 (34.28) 35.48 (1:09.76) 36.13 (1:45.88) 35.84 (2:21.71) 34.82 (2:56.53) 32.35 (3:28.88)

30.07 (3:58.94) 30.74 (4:29.68)

8 CONNICK, Spencer FR UNCG 4:46.48
35.02 (35.02) 35.42 (1:10.44) 36.17 (1:46.61) 35.91 (2:22.51) 35.21 (2:57.71) 35.47 (3:33.18)

36.86 (4:10.03) 36.45 (4:46.48)

Heat 2 of 2

1 GARNER, Ben SR SAMF 4:17.04Q
32.63 (32.63) 33.68 (1:06.31) 33.06 (1:39.36) 32.95 (2:12.31) 32.38 (2:44.68) 31.93 (3:16.61)

30.96 (3:47.57) 29.47 (4:17.04)

2 WIER, Aaron SR FURM 4:17.54Q
32.55 (32.55) 33.34 (1:05.89) 32.77 (1:38.65) 32.85 (2:11.50) 33.02 (2:44.51) 31.73 (3:16.24)

31.77 (3:48.01) 29.53 (4:17.54)

3 JENKINS, Gavin SR VMI 4:17.61Q
32.66 (32.66) 33.92 (1:06.58) 33.01 (1:39.58) 32.96 (2:12.54) 31.94 (2:44.48) 31.54 (3:16.01)

31.57 (3:47.58) 30.03 (4:17.61)

4 GUZMAN, Evan SO ETSU 4:17.77q
32.70 (32.70) 33.56 (1:06.26) 32.73 (1:38.99) 32.89 (2:11.87) 33.00 (2:44.87) 31.84 (3:16.70)

31.52 (3:48.22) 29.56 (4:17.77)

5 ROBERTS, Mac JR FURM 4:17.79q
32.43 (32.43) 33.66 (1:06.09) 32.73 (1:38.82) 32.85 (2:11.66) 33.04 (2:44.70) 31.76 (3:16.45)

31.37 (3:47.82) 29.98 (4:17.79)

6 HAMBLEN, Brayden JR ETSU 4:18.10q
32.81 (32.81) 33.87 (1:06.68) 32.53 (1:39.21) 32.85 (2:12.05) 32.66 (2:44.71) 32.12 (3:16.82)

31.25 (3:48.07) 30.03 (4:18.10)

7 POWERS, Josh JR FURM 4:18.19q
32.85 (32.85) 33.66 (1:06.50) 32.55 (1:39.05) 33.00 (2:12.04) 32.87 (2:44.91) 32.15 (3:17.06)

31.50 (3:48.55) 29.65 (4:18.19)

8 WILFONG, Foster FR FURM 4:18.51q
33.12 (33.12) 33.91 (1:07.03) 32.94 (1:39.96) 32.54 (2:12.50) 32.05 (2:44.55) 31.85 (3:16.39)

32.00 (3:48.39) 30.13 (4:18.51)

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
$ CPTF 4:44.83 Rachel Pocratsky Virginia Tech

2:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRAHAM, Bethany FR FURM 5:10.29Q 2(1)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

44.48 (44.48) 40.67 (1:25.15) 39.21 (2:04.35) 37.49 (2:41.84) 37.77 (3:19.60) 37.48 (3:57.08)

36.18 (4:33.25) 37.05 (5:10.29)

2 MATYSIK, Nicole SO FURM 5:10.32Q 2(2)
44.26 (44.26) 40.76 (1:25.02) 39.53 (2:04.55) 37.55 (2:42.09) 37.75 (3:19.84) 37.44 (3:57.28)

36.16 (4:33.43) 36.89 (5:10.32)

3 FORD, Meghan FR FURM 5:10.42Q 2(3)
44.40 (44.40) 40.87 (1:25.26) 39.45 (2:04.71) 37.54 (2:42.25) 37.67 (3:19.91) 37.49 (3:57.40)

36.12 (4:33.52) 36.90 (5:10.42)

4 SCHWARZ, Genevieve JR ETSU 5:10.68Q 1(1)
42.20 (42.20) 39.03 (1:21.23) 41.07 (2:02.29) 40.33 (2:42.62) 37.86 (3:20.48) 36.09 (3:56.56)

36.15 (4:32.70) 37.99 (5:10.68)

5 GARCIA, Ariana SR UNCG 5:10.87Q 1(2)
43.36 (43.36) 39.25 (1:22.61) 39.95 (2:02.56) 40.01 (2:42.57) 38.25 (3:20.81) 36.10 (3:56.90)

37.53 (4:34.43) 36.44 (5:10.87)

6 HOGUE, McKenzie SO SAMF 5:11.37Q 1(3)
41.89 (41.89) 39.07 (1:20.96) 41.11 (2:02.07) 40.75 (2:42.81) 37.83 (3:20.64) 36.37 (3:57.00)

36.66 (4:33.66) 37.72 (5:11.37)

7 SHAW, Makayla SR ETSU 5:11.75q 1(4)
41.16 (41.16) 38.95 (1:20.11) 39.63 (1:59.74) 38.95 (2:38.69) 39.16 (3:17.85) 38.55 (3:56.39)

37.79 (4:34.17) 37.58 (5:11.75)

8 MATTISON, Kate SO WCU 5:13.50q 2(4)
44.21 (44.21) 41.10 (1:25.31) 39.38 (2:04.68) 37.74 (2:42.41) 37.68 (3:20.09) 37.64 (3:57.73)

37.14 (4:34.86) 38.64 (5:13.50)

9 DONNELLY, Beth FR FURM 5:20.08q 1(5)
41.99 (41.99) 39.15 (1:21.13) 41.13 (2:02.26) 40.67 (2:42.92) 37.99 (3:20.91) 37.43 (3:58.34)

39.66 (4:37.99) 42.10 (5:20.08)

10 BROWN, Faith FR CHAT 5:31.83q 2(5)
44.19 (44.19) 41.51 (1:25.70) 39.45 (2:05.15) 40.14 (2:45.28) 41.45 (3:26.73) 42.45 (4:09.18)

42.33 (4:51.51) 40.33 (5:31.83)

11 MANFRE, Bella FR UNCG 5:36.98q 2(6)
44.58 (44.58) 41.93 (1:26.50) 41.28 (2:07.78) 42.34 (2:50.12) 42.30 (3:32.42) 43.07 (4:15.48)

41.76 (4:57.24) 39.75 (5:36.98)

12 HENDERSON, Serena FR UNCG 5:41.25q 1(6)
41.39 (41.39) 39.49 (1:20.88) 41.16 (2:02.03) 42.95 (2:44.98) 44.71 (3:29.69) 45.15 (4:14.83)

44.77 (4:59.60) 41.66 (5:41.25)

13 ROBERTS , Morgan FR WOFF 5:42.09 1(7)
41.82 (41.82) 40.00 (1:21.81) 41.04 (2:02.85) 42.37 (2:45.22) 44.21 (3:29.42) 45.80 (4:15.22)

44.08 (4:59.29) 42.81 (5:42.09)

14 ROBERTS, Meredith JR UNCG 5:52.02 2(7)
44.50 (44.50) 42.45 (1:26.94) 43.06 (2:10.00) 43.52 (2:53.52) 44.21 (3:37.72) 45.18 (4:22.90)

45.33 (5:08.23) 43.80 (5:52.02)

15 WELLS, Emily JR VMI 5:56.57 2(8)
44.78 (44.78) 42.70 (1:27.47) 43.10 (2:10.57) 44.15 (2:54.71) 44.88 (3:39.59) 46.50 (4:26.08)

47.02 (5:13.10) 43.47 (5:56.57)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 INGERSON, Alyssa SO VMI 6:06.61 1(8)

45.36 (45.36) 44.93 (1:30.28) 44.90 (2:15.18) 45.42 (3:00.59) 45.69 (3:46.28) 47.43 (4:33.70)

47.85 (5:21.54) 45.08 (6:06.61)

17 FIORILLO, Caroline FR VMI 6:34.33 1(9)
45.48 (45.48) 47.68 (1:33.16) 49.44 (2:22.60) 49.76 (3:12.35) 49.13 (4:01.47) 53.95 (4:55.42)

51.66 (5:47.07) 47.26 (6:34.33)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 SCHWARZ, Genevieve JR ETSU 5:10.68Q
42.20 (42.20) 39.03 (1:21.23) 41.07 (2:02.29) 40.33 (2:42.62) 37.86 (3:20.48) 36.09 (3:56.56)

36.15 (4:32.70) 37.99 (5:10.68)

2 GARCIA, Ariana SR UNCG 5:10.87Q
43.36 (43.36) 39.25 (1:22.61) 39.95 (2:02.56) 40.01 (2:42.57) 38.25 (3:20.81) 36.10 (3:56.90)

37.53 (4:34.43) 36.44 (5:10.87)

3 HOGUE, McKenzie SO SAMF 5:11.37Q
41.89 (41.89) 39.07 (1:20.96) 41.11 (2:02.07) 40.75 (2:42.81) 37.83 (3:20.64) 36.37 (3:57.00)

36.66 (4:33.66) 37.72 (5:11.37)

4 SHAW, Makayla SR ETSU 5:11.75q
41.16 (41.16) 38.95 (1:20.11) 39.63 (1:59.74) 38.95 (2:38.69) 39.16 (3:17.85) 38.55 (3:56.39)

37.79 (4:34.17) 37.58 (5:11.75)

5 DONNELLY, Beth FR FURM 5:20.08q
41.99 (41.99) 39.15 (1:21.13) 41.13 (2:02.26) 40.67 (2:42.92) 37.99 (3:20.91) 37.43 (3:58.34)

39.66 (4:37.99) 42.10 (5:20.08)

6 HENDERSON, Serena FR UNCG 5:41.25q
41.39 (41.39) 39.49 (1:20.88) 41.16 (2:02.03) 42.95 (2:44.98) 44.71 (3:29.69) 45.15 (4:14.83)

44.77 (4:59.60) 41.66 (5:41.25)

7 ROBERTS , Morgan FR WOFF 5:42.09
41.82 (41.82) 40.00 (1:21.81) 41.04 (2:02.85) 42.37 (2:45.22) 44.21 (3:29.42) 45.80 (4:15.22)

44.08 (4:59.29) 42.81 (5:42.09)

8 INGERSON, Alyssa SO VMI 6:06.61
45.36 (45.36) 44.93 (1:30.28) 44.90 (2:15.18) 45.42 (3:00.59) 45.69 (3:46.28) 47.43 (4:33.70)

47.85 (5:21.54) 45.08 (6:06.61)

9 FIORILLO, Caroline FR VMI 6:34.33
45.48 (45.48) 47.68 (1:33.16) 49.44 (2:22.60) 49.76 (3:12.35) 49.13 (4:01.47) 53.95 (4:55.42)

51.66 (5:47.07) 47.26 (6:34.33)

Heat 2 of 2

1 GRAHAM, Bethany FR FURM 5:10.29Q
44.48 (44.48) 40.67 (1:25.15) 39.21 (2:04.35) 37.49 (2:41.84) 37.77 (3:19.60) 37.48 (3:57.08)

36.18 (4:33.25) 37.05 (5:10.29)

2 MATYSIK, Nicole SO FURM 5:10.32Q
44.26 (44.26) 40.76 (1:25.02) 39.53 (2:04.55) 37.55 (2:42.09) 37.75 (3:19.84) 37.44 (3:57.28)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

36.16 (4:33.43) 36.89 (5:10.32)

44.40 (44.40) 40.87 (1:25.26) 39.45 (2:04.71) 37.54 (2:42.25) 37.67 (3:19.91) 37.49 (3:57.40)

36.12 (4:33.52) 36.90 (5:10.42)

4 MATTISON, Kate SO WCU 5:13.50q
44.21 (44.21) 41.10 (1:25.31) 39.38 (2:04.68) 37.74 (2:42.41) 37.68 (3:20.09) 37.64 (3:57.73)

37.14 (4:34.86) 38.64 (5:13.50)

5 BROWN, Faith FR CHAT 5:31.83q
44.19 (44.19) 41.51 (1:25.70) 39.45 (2:05.15) 40.14 (2:45.28) 41.45 (3:26.73) 42.45 (4:09.18)

42.33 (4:51.51) 40.33 (5:31.83)

6 MANFRE, Bella FR UNCG 5:36.98q
44.58 (44.58) 41.93 (1:26.50) 41.28 (2:07.78) 42.34 (2:50.12) 42.30 (3:32.42) 43.07 (4:15.48)

41.76 (4:57.24) 39.75 (5:36.98)

7 ROBERTS, Meredith JR UNCG 5:52.02
44.50 (44.50) 42.45 (1:26.94) 43.06 (2:10.00) 43.52 (2:53.52) 44.21 (3:37.72) 45.18 (4:22.90)

45.33 (5:08.23) 43.80 (5:52.02)

8 WELLS, Emily JR VMI 5:56.57
44.78 (44.78) 42.70 (1:27.47) 43.10 (2:10.57) 44.15 (2:54.71) 44.88 (3:39.59) 46.50 (4:26.08)

47.02 (5:13.10) 43.47 (5:56.57)

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
$ CPTF 8.18 Gabriele Cunningham North Carolina State

3:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 8.57Q 1(1)

2 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 8.62Q 2(1)

3 COOPER, Lindsay SO ETSU 8.69Q 2(2)

4 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 8.75Q 2(3)

5 ALEXANDER, Riley SO SAMF 8.79q 2(4)

6 DABNEY, Amiel FR SAMF 8.82Q 1(2)

7 GUTHRIE, Jaciya SO ETSU 8.89Q 1(3)

8 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 9.11q 2(5)

9 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 9.18 1(4)

10 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 9.39 2(6)

11 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 9.60 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 8.57Q

2 DABNEY, Amiel FR SAMF 8.82Q

3 GUTHRIE, Jaciya SO ETSU 8.89Q

4 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 9.18

5 VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR WOFF 9.60

Heat 2 of 2
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 8.62Q

2 COOPER, Lindsay SO ETSU 8.69Q

3 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 8.75Q

4 ALEXANDER, Riley SO SAMF 8.79q

5 LOWE, Mallory FR WCU 9.11q

6 JENNINGS, Antwonike FR ETSU 9.39

#1 Men's 60 Meters
$ CPTF 6.65 Demek Kemp South Carolina State

3:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POINDEXTER, Jordin SR VMI 6.79Q 2(1)

2 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 6.82Q 1(1)

3 MILES, David SO WCU 6.91Q 1(2)

3 CAMPBELL , Cagan SO WOFF 6.91Q 2(2)

5 ADAMS, Jaylan SR CIT 6.97Q 1(3)

6 TABOR, Tyke FR SAMF 6.98Q 2(3)

7 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 7.01q 1(4)

8 JOHNSON, Nolan FR ETSU 7.02q 2(4)

9 DALTON , Cameron FR WOFF 7.04 1(5)

10 WILKS, Jeremiah FR VMI 7.05 2(5)

11 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 7.11 1(6)

12 STRUNK, Mac SO CIT 7.13 1(7)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.17 2(6)

14 TRAHAN, Bret SR VMI 7.24 2(7)

15 GONZALEZ, Adrian JR FURM 7.31 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 6.82Q

2 MILES, David SO WCU 6.91Q

3 ADAMS, Jaylan SR CIT 6.97Q

4 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 7.01q

5 DALTON , Cameron FR WOFF 7.04

6 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 7.11

7 STRUNK, Mac SO CIT 7.13

8 GONZALEZ, Adrian JR FURM 7.31

Heat 2 of 2

1 POINDEXTER, Jordin SR VMI 6.79Q

2 CAMPBELL , Cagan SO WOFF 6.91Q

3 TABOR, Tyke FR SAMF 6.98Q

4 JOHNSON, Nolan FR ETSU 7.02q

5 WILKS, Jeremiah FR VMI 7.05
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.17

7 TRAHAN, Bret SR VMI 7.24

#2 Women's 60 Meters
$ CPTF 7.35 Destiny Carter Unattached

3:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU 7.57Q 2(1)

2 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 7.60Q 1(1)

3 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 7.66Q 2(2)

4 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 7.69Q 1(2)

5 JOSEPH, Ingrid SR VMI 7.73Q 3(1)

5 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah FR VMI 7.73Q 3(1)

5 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 7.73Q 3(1)

8 MARTIN, Lanaya SO ETSU 7.74q 3(4)

9 NELSON, Liyah FR SAMF 7.76 1(3)

10 DABNEY, Amiel FR SAMF 7.78 2(3)

11 GUTHRIE, Jaciya SO ETSU 7.83 2(4)

12 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 7.84 3(5)

13 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 7.88 3(6)

14 MURRAY, Leah SO CIT 7.91 2(5)

15 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 7.96 3(7)

16 SAMUELS, Vada JR SAMF 7.99 1(4)

17 JENKINS, Nytrinitey FR WCU 8.04 1(5)

17 SMITH, Kayla SR WCU 8.04 1(5)

19 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 8.07 2(6)

20 VAUGHAN, Nia SR VMI 8.18 2(7)

21 SMALLS, Chelsi SR CIT 8.30 3(8)

22 BYRD, Cyla SO CIT 8.60 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 7.60Q

2 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 7.69Q

3 NELSON, Liyah FR SAMF 7.76

4 SAMUELS, Vada JR SAMF 7.99

5 JENKINS, Nytrinitey FR WCU 8.04

5 SMITH, Kayla SR WCU 8.04

7 BYRD, Cyla SO CIT 8.60

Heat 2 of 3

1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU 7.57Q

2 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 7.66Q

3 DABNEY, Amiel FR SAMF 7.78
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 GUTHRIE, Jaciya SO ETSU 7.83

5 MURRAY, Leah SO CIT 7.91

6 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 8.07

7 VAUGHAN, Nia SR VMI 8.18

Heat 3 of 3

1 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 7.73Q

1 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah FR VMI 7.73Q

1 JOSEPH, Ingrid SR VMI 7.73Q

4 MARTIN, Lanaya SO ETSU 7.74q

5 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 7.84

6 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 7.88

7 JOHNSON , Kerrington SO WOFF 7.96

8 SMALLS, Chelsi SR CIT 8.30

#5 Men's 400 Meters
$ CPTF 46.42 Tyrell Richard South Carolina State

4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 48.95q 5(1)

2 GRIGG, Matthew SO SAMF 49.31q 4(1)

3 HARRIS, Michael SO WCU 49.49q 5(2)

4 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 49.51q 5(3)

5 WALKER, Johnnie SR VMI 49.57q 6(1)

6 NEWTON, Treonte JR CIT 49.62q 5(4)

7 MCMAHAN, Michael SR SAMF 49.84q 2(1)

8 DIGGS, Jake JR SAMF 49.85q 1(1)

9 MILES, David SO WCU 49.86 3(1)

10 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 49.92 4(2)

11 EDWARDS, Richard FR VMI 49.99 6(2)

12 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 50.48 4(3)

13 HALEY, JR, Kevin FR WCU 50.57 2(2)

14 DUNCAN, Kane JR CIT 50.58 6(3)

15 TURNBOW, Bryce SO ETSU 50.61 1(2)

16 SCHAGELIN, Noah JR VMI 50.76 1(3)

17 BONE, Trevor FR WCU 50.88 3(2)

18 CASEY , Jackson FR WOFF 51.09 3(3)

19 WALKER, Jeremy SR CIT 51.10 2(3)

20 SEGEE, Luke SO CIT 53.04 4(4)

21 STRACK, Benedikt FR ETSU 57.08 6(4)

BRADFORD , Theron JR WOFF DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 DIGGS, Jake JR SAMF 49.85q

2 TURNBOW, Bryce SO ETSU 50.61

3 SCHAGELIN, Noah JR VMI 50.76

Heat 2 of 6

1 MCMAHAN, Michael SR SAMF 49.84q

2 HALEY, JR, Kevin FR WCU 50.57

3 WALKER, Jeremy SR CIT 51.10

Heat 3 of 6

1 MILES, David SO WCU 49.86

2 BONE, Trevor FR WCU 50.88

3 CASEY , Jackson FR WOFF 51.09

BRADFORD , Theron JR WOFF DNS

Heat 4 of 6

1 GRIGG, Matthew SO SAMF 49.31q

2 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 49.92

3 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 50.48

4 SEGEE, Luke SO CIT 53.04

Heat 5 of 6

1 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 48.95q

2 HARRIS, Michael SO WCU 49.49q

3 BULL, Elijah JR WOFF 49.51q

4 NEWTON, Treonte JR CIT 49.62q

Heat 6 of 6

1 WALKER, Johnnie SR VMI 49.57q

2 EDWARDS, Richard FR VMI 49.99

3 DUNCAN, Kane JR CIT 50.58

4 STRACK, Benedikt FR ETSU 57.08

#6 Women's 400 Meters
$ CPTF 54.16 Moore, Sarah Unattached 2/14/2020

4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 57.11q 2(1)

2 BURKHART, Hannah SO ETSU 57.42q 1(1)

3 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 57.45q 1(2)

4 JEFFERSON , Jasmine FR WOFF 57.79q 5(1)

5 COOPER, Lindsay SO ETSU 58.32q 4(1)

6 SAMUELS, Vada JR SAMF 58.34q 2(2)

7 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 58.57q 3(1)

8 JENKINS, Nytrinitey FR WCU 58.69q 2(3)

9 ELISCAR, Johnaida JR ETSU 58.84 5(2)

10 DRAKE, Ayden FR SAMF 59.06 5(3)

11 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah SR VMI 59.11 3(2)

12 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 59.39 1(3)

13 MARTIN, Kelsey FR SAMF 59.81 4(2)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
14 JACKSON, Mecca SO CIT 59.96 3(3)

15 MITCHELL, Jayln SO CIT 1:02.65 2(4)

16 MACDEVETTE, Erin JR FURM 1:03.58 4(3)

17 NGUYEN, Caroline JR FURM 1:04.08 1(4)

18 TRONE, Sammy JR FURM 1:04.33 5(4)

19 BURT, Carley FR CHAT 1:06.82 4(4)

20 PASS, Rebekah FR CHAT 1:16.43 3(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 BURKHART, Hannah SO ETSU 57.42q

2 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 57.45q

3 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 59.39

4 NGUYEN, Caroline JR FURM 1:04.08

Heat 2 of 5

1 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 57.11q

2 SAMUELS, Vada JR SAMF 58.34q

3 JENKINS, Nytrinitey FR WCU 58.69q

4 MITCHELL, Jayln SO CIT 1:02.65

Heat 3 of 5

1 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 58.57q

2 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah SR VMI 59.11

3 JACKSON, Mecca SO CIT 59.96

4 PASS, Rebekah FR CHAT 1:16.43

Heat 4 of 5

1 COOPER, Lindsay SO ETSU 58.32q

2 MARTIN, Kelsey FR SAMF 59.81

3 MACDEVETTE, Erin JR FURM 1:03.58

4 BURT, Carley FR CHAT 1:06.82

Heat 5 of 5

1 JEFFERSON , Jasmine FR WOFF 57.79q

2 ELISCAR, Johnaida JR ETSU 58.84

3 DRAKE, Ayden FR SAMF 59.06

4 TRONE, Sammy JR FURM 1:04.33

#7 Men's 800 Meters
$ CPTF 1:51.60 Wright, Adam QUEE 2/12/2021

4:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PARRILLA, Miguel SO ETSU 1:53.11Q 1(1)

26.74 (26.74) 28.31 (55.04) 29.04 (1:24.08) 29.04 (1:53.11)

2 SMITH, Matthew FR FURM 1:53.21Q 2(1)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

28.34 (28.34) 29.50 (57.84) 27.39 (1:25.23) 27.99 (1:53.21)

3 MADUWA, Phelani JR ETSU 1:53.22Q 1(2)
26.42 (26.42) 28.40 (54.81) 28.92 (1:23.73) 29.49 (1:53.22)

4 WHITTAKER, Trent JR VMI 1:53.75Q 2(2)
28.85 (28.85) 29.36 (58.21) 27.40 (1:25.60) 28.16 (1:53.75)

5 PEÃ±ALVER, Jose JR SAMF 1:53.96Q 2(3)
28.59 (28.59) 29.58 (58.16) 27.48 (1:25.64) 28.32 (1:53.96)

6 SIEGEL , Harrison FR SAMF 1:54.10q 2(4)
28.15 (28.15) 29.63 (57.78) 27.95 (1:25.72) 28.38 (1:54.10)

7 SCHEFFLER, Caleb FR SAMF 1:54.66Q 1(3)
27.16 (27.16) 28.82 (55.97) 29.15 (1:25.12) 29.55 (1:54.66)

8 KRAFSUR, Josh SO ETSU 1:54.68q 1(4)
28.44 (28.44) 28.67 (57.11) 28.61 (1:25.72) 28.97 (1:54.68)

9 JORDAN, Andre SR VMI 1:55.12 1(5)
28.55 (28.55) 28.14 (56.69) 28.69 (1:25.38) 29.75 (1:55.12)

10 LAUSTER, Zach SR VMI 1:55.41 1(6)
28.61 (28.61) 28.22 (56.82) 28.76 (1:25.58) 29.84 (1:55.41)

11 ELWELL, Jalen SO WCU 1:55.53 2(5)
29.03 (29.03) 29.48 (58.51) 28.13 (1:26.63) 28.91 (1:55.53)

12 THOMA, Nicholas JR UNCG 1:56.23 2(6)
28.99 (28.99) 29.38 (58.36) 28.07 (1:26.43) 29.81 (1:56.23)

13 WAITE, Adam SR VMI 1:56.60 1(7)
28.78 (28.78) 28.18 (56.95) 28.89 (1:25.84) 30.77 (1:56.60)

14 STUART, Elijah JR WCU 1:57.24 1(8)
28.58 (28.58) 28.33 (56.91) 28.96 (1:25.87) 31.38 (1:57.24)

15 DAVIS, John FR WCU 1:57.47 2(7)
29.16 (29.16) 29.73 (58.88) 29.35 (1:28.23) 29.24 (1:57.47)

16 BRANDON, Mason FR ETSU 2:05.51 2(8)
29.46 (29.46) 30.06 (59.51) 32.00 (1:31.51) 34.00 (2:05.51)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 PARRILLA, Miguel SO ETSU 1:53.11Q
26.74 (26.74) 28.31 (55.04) 29.04 (1:24.08) 29.04 (1:53.11)

2 MADUWA, Phelani JR ETSU 1:53.22Q
26.42 (26.42) 28.40 (54.81) 28.92 (1:23.73) 29.49 (1:53.22)

3 SCHEFFLER, Caleb FR SAMF 1:54.66Q
27.16 (27.16) 28.82 (55.97) 29.15 (1:25.12) 29.55 (1:54.66)

4 KRAFSUR, Josh SO ETSU 1:54.68q
28.44 (28.44) 28.67 (57.11) 28.61 (1:25.72) 28.97 (1:54.68)

5 JORDAN, Andre SR VMI 1:55.12
28.55 (28.55) 28.14 (56.69) 28.69 (1:25.38) 29.75 (1:55.12)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 LAUSTER, Zach SR VMI 1:55.41

28.61 (28.61) 28.22 (56.82) 28.76 (1:25.58) 29.84 (1:55.41)

7 WAITE, Adam SR VMI 1:56.60
28.78 (28.78) 28.18 (56.95) 28.89 (1:25.84) 30.77 (1:56.60)

8 STUART, Elijah JR WCU 1:57.24
28.58 (28.58) 28.33 (56.91) 28.96 (1:25.87) 31.38 (1:57.24)

Heat 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Matthew FR FURM 1:53.21Q
28.34 (28.34) 29.50 (57.84) 27.39 (1:25.23) 27.99 (1:53.21)

2 WHITTAKER, Trent JR VMI 1:53.75Q
28.85 (28.85) 29.36 (58.21) 27.40 (1:25.60) 28.16 (1:53.75)

3 PEÃ±ALVER, Jose JR SAMF 1:53.96Q
28.59 (28.59) 29.58 (58.16) 27.48 (1:25.64) 28.32 (1:53.96)

4 SIEGEL , Harrison FR SAMF 1:54.10q
28.15 (28.15) 29.63 (57.78) 27.95 (1:25.72) 28.38 (1:54.10)

5 ELWELL, Jalen SO WCU 1:55.53
29.03 (29.03) 29.48 (58.51) 28.13 (1:26.63) 28.91 (1:55.53)

6 THOMA, Nicholas JR UNCG 1:56.23
28.99 (28.99) 29.38 (58.36) 28.07 (1:26.43) 29.81 (1:56.23)

7 DAVIS, John FR WCU 1:57.47
29.16 (29.16) 29.73 (58.88) 29.35 (1:28.23) 29.24 (1:57.47)

8 BRANDON, Mason FR ETSU 2:05.51
29.46 (29.46) 30.06 (59.51) 32.00 (1:31.51) 34.00 (2:05.51)

#8 Women's 800 Meters
$ CPTF 2:07.72 Megan Marvin Furman

4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MARVIN, Megan FR FURM 2:11.91Q 1(1)

33.02 (33.02) 32.39 (1:05.41) 32.88 (1:38.28) 33.63 (2:11.91)

2 KARSTEN, Julia SO ETSU 2:17.52Q 2(1)
31.33 (31.33) 34.37 (1:05.69) 36.10 (1:41.78) 35.74 (2:17.52)

3 HOWARD, Rebekah SO ETSU 2:17.94Q 2(2)
31.65 (31.65) 34.30 (1:05.95) 36.08 (1:42.03) 35.91 (2:17.94)

4 LORD, Jessica SR ETSU 2:17.95q 2(3)
31.54 (31.54) 34.29 (1:05.83) 35.45 (1:41.27) 36.69 (2:17.95)

5 HARPER, Callie FR FURM 2:18.50Q 1(2)
33.78 (33.78) 34.04 (1:07.81) 34.83 (1:42.64) 35.87 (2:18.50)

6 SCHWARZ, Genevieve JR ETSU 2:19.94Q 3(1)
34.00 (34.00) 35.65 (1:09.65) 35.54 (1:45.18) 34.76 (2:19.94)

7 DAVIS, Emmy FR CHAT 2:20.50q 1(3)
33.65 (33.65) 34.02 (1:07.66) 35.45 (1:43.10) 37.40 (2:20.50)

8 SHANK, Gretal FR VMI 2:20.93 2(4)
32.85 (32.85) 34.87 (1:07.71) 36.01 (1:43.71) 37.22 (2:20.93)

9 STROZIER, Katie SO SAMF 2:21.60Q 3(2)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

33.76 (33.76) 35.76 (1:09.52) 36.24 (1:45.75) 35.85 (2:21.60)

10 RIDGEWAY, Mary Claire FR WOFF 2:24.36 2(5)
33.21 (33.21) 35.67 (1:08.88) 37.29 (1:46.16) 38.21 (2:24.36)

11 SHEA, Gabby SO CIT 2:24.81 3(3)
34.02 (34.02) 36.18 (1:10.20) 37.60 (1:47.80) 37.01 (2:24.81)

12 RUNYAN, Sydney FR WCU 2:25.17 1(4)
34.34 (34.34) 35.74 (1:10.08) 36.84 (1:46.92) 38.26 (2:25.17)

13 CARLSON, Camille FR UNCG 2:29.03 2(6)
33.91 (33.91) 37.26 (1:11.17) 39.00 (1:50.17) 38.87 (2:29.03)

14 RIEVES, Brooke FR CHAT 2:29.90 1(5)
34.60 (34.60) 36.29 (1:10.89) 39.06 (1:49.95) 39.95 (2:29.90)

15 DONNELLY, Beth FR FURM 2:30.95 3(4)
34.25 (34.25) 36.57 (1:10.81) 39.02 (1:49.82) 41.14 (2:30.95)

16 CANSLER, Sydney SO CHAT 2:54.99 3(5)
38.65 (38.65) 44.06 (1:22.71) 47.31 (2:10.01) 44.98 (2:54.99)

INMAN, Lilly JR CIT DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 MARVIN, Megan FR FURM 2:11.91Q
33.02 (33.02) 32.39 (1:05.41) 32.88 (1:38.28) 33.63 (2:11.91)

2 HARPER, Callie FR FURM 2:18.50Q
33.78 (33.78) 34.04 (1:07.81) 34.83 (1:42.64) 35.87 (2:18.50)

3 DAVIS, Emmy FR CHAT 2:20.50q
33.65 (33.65) 34.02 (1:07.66) 35.45 (1:43.10) 37.40 (2:20.50)

4 RUNYAN, Sydney FR WCU 2:25.17
34.34 (34.34) 35.74 (1:10.08) 36.84 (1:46.92) 38.26 (2:25.17)

5 RIEVES, Brooke FR CHAT 2:29.90
34.60 (34.60) 36.29 (1:10.89) 39.06 (1:49.95) 39.95 (2:29.90)

Heat 2 of 3

1 KARSTEN, Julia SO ETSU 2:17.52Q
31.33 (31.33) 34.37 (1:05.69) 36.10 (1:41.78) 35.74 (2:17.52)

2 HOWARD, Rebekah SO ETSU 2:17.94Q
31.65 (31.65) 34.30 (1:05.95) 36.08 (1:42.03) 35.91 (2:17.94)

3 LORD, Jessica SR ETSU 2:17.95q
31.54 (31.54) 34.29 (1:05.83) 35.45 (1:41.27) 36.69 (2:17.95)

4 SHANK, Gretal FR VMI 2:20.93
32.85 (32.85) 34.87 (1:07.71) 36.01 (1:43.71) 37.22 (2:20.93)

5 RIDGEWAY, Mary Claire FR WOFF 2:24.36
33.21 (33.21) 35.67 (1:08.88) 37.29 (1:46.16) 38.21 (2:24.36)

6 CARLSON, Camille FR UNCG 2:29.03
33.91 (33.91) 37.26 (1:11.17) 39.00 (1:50.17) 38.87 (2:29.03)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 3 of 3

1 SCHWARZ, Genevieve JR ETSU 2:19.94Q
34.00 (34.00) 35.65 (1:09.65) 35.54 (1:45.18) 34.76 (2:19.94)

2 STROZIER, Katie SO SAMF 2:21.60Q
33.76 (33.76) 35.76 (1:09.52) 36.24 (1:45.75) 35.85 (2:21.60)

3 SHEA, Gabby SO CIT 2:24.81
34.02 (34.02) 36.18 (1:10.20) 37.60 (1:47.80) 37.01 (2:24.81)

4 DONNELLY, Beth FR FURM 2:30.95
34.25 (34.25) 36.57 (1:10.81) 39.02 (1:49.82) 41.14 (2:30.95)

5 CANSLER, Sydney SO CHAT 2:54.99
38.65 (38.65) 44.06 (1:22.71) 47.31 (2:10.01) 44.98 (2:54.99)

INMAN, Lilly JR CIT DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
$ CPTF 21.12 Dylan Peebles North Carolina State

4:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MILES, David SO WCU 21.70q 5(1)

2 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 21.71q 4(1)

3 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 21.91q 1(1)

4 CAMPBELL , Cagan SO WOFF 21.98q 2(1)

5 POINDEXTER, Jordin SR VMI 22.09q 6(1)

6 HARRIS, Michael SO WCU 22.11q 3(1)

6 WILKS, Jeremiah FR VMI 22.11q 6(2)

8 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 22.12q 3(2)

9 TABOR, Tyke FR SAMF 22.18 1(2)

10 DALTON , Cameron FR WOFF 22.39 6(3)

11 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 22.42 5(2)

12 JOHNSON, Nolan FR ETSU 22.44 2(2)

13 STRUNK, Mac SO CIT 22.68 4(2)

14 NEWTON, Treonte JR CIT 22.83 5(3)

15 HALEY, JR, Kevin FR WCU 22.87 3(3)

16 BROWN, Nick FR VMI 22.90 3(4)

17 TURNBOW, Bryce SO ETSU 22.95 6(4)

18 TRAHAN, Bret SR VMI 23.01 1(3)

19 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 23.17 2(3)

20 GONZALEZ, Adrian JR FURM 24.70 4(3)

21 STRACK, Benedikt FR ETSU 24.79 5(4)

BRADFORD , Theron JR WOFF DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6

1 BROWN, Marcus FR WCU 21.91q

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP
Lexington, VA
VMI-Corps Physical Training Facility
Weather: Warm and Balmy
Host: Southern Conference
2/26/2022 - 2/27/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Sean Diminick
Meet Referee:
John Weaver
Timing:
SnapTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/26/2022 6:54 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 TABOR, Tyke FR SAMF 22.18

3 TRAHAN, Bret SR VMI 23.01

Heat 2 of 6

1 CAMPBELL , Cagan SO WOFF 21.98q

2 JOHNSON, Nolan FR ETSU 22.44

3 MURPHY, Conor FR WOFF 23.17

Heat 3 of 6

1 HARRIS, Michael SO WCU 22.11q

2 MANIGAULT , Tyler SR WCU 22.12q

3 HALEY, JR, Kevin FR WCU 22.87

4 BROWN, Nick FR VMI 22.90

Heat 4 of 6

1 BROOKS, Evan SO SAMF 21.71q

2 STRUNK, Mac SO CIT 22.68

3 GONZALEZ, Adrian JR FURM 24.70

BRADFORD , Theron JR WOFF DNS

Heat 5 of 6

1 MILES, David SO WCU 21.70q

2 SMITH, Zeante SO WCU 22.42

3 NEWTON, Treonte JR CIT 22.83

4 STRACK, Benedikt FR ETSU 24.79

Heat 6 of 6

1 POINDEXTER, Jordin SR VMI 22.09q

2 WILKS, Jeremiah FR VMI 22.11q

3 DALTON , Cameron FR WOFF 22.39

4 TURNBOW, Bryce SO ETSU 22.95

#4 Women's 200 Meters
$ CPTF 23.71 Destiny Carter Unattached

5:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 24.81q 3(1)

2 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 24.84q 1(1)

3 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU 24.95q 6(1)

4 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 25.21q 2(1)

5 DABNEY, Amiel FR SAMF 25.27q 7(1)

6 JOSEPH, Ingrid SR VMI 25.29q 7(2)

7 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 25.43q 3(2)

8 JEFFERSON , Jasmine FR WOFF 25.44q 4(1)

9 MARTIN, Kelsey FR SAMF 25.45 6(2)

10 JENKINS, Nytrinitey FR WCU 25.70 5(1)

11 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 25.73 5(2)

12 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 25.85 6(3)

13 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 25.87 4(2)

14 MURRAY, Leah SO CIT 25.88 3(3)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
5:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 25.94 1(2)

16 COOPER, Lindsay SO ETSU 25.98 2(2)

17 SAMUELS, Vada JR SAMF 26.12 1(3)

17 NELSON, Liyah FR SAMF 26.12 6(4)

19 ELISCAR, Johnaida JR ETSU 26.20 5(3)

20 BYRD, Cyla SO CIT 26.48 4(3)

21 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 26.73 7(3)

22 SMITH, Kayla SR WCU 26.77 2(3)

23 MACDEVETTE, Erin JR FURM 27.04 1(4)

24 TRONE, Sammy JR FURM 28.12 4(4)

25 SMALLS, Chelsi SR CIT 28.37 3(4)

26 NGUYEN, Caroline JR FURM 28.55 5(4)

VAUGHAN, Nia SR VMI FS 2

WRECSICS, Reanna SR CIT DNS 7

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 7

1 ROBINSON, Mekyll SO WCU 24.84q

2 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 25.94

3 SAMUELS, Vada JR SAMF 26.12

4 MACDEVETTE, Erin JR FURM 27.04

Heat 2 of 7

1 BLAKELY, Marissa JR WCU 25.21q

2 COOPER, Lindsay SO ETSU 25.98

3 SMITH, Kayla SR WCU 26.77

VAUGHAN, Nia SR VMI FS

Heat 3 of 7

1 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 24.81q

2 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 25.43q

3 MURRAY, Leah SO CIT 25.88

4 SMALLS, Chelsi SR CIT 28.37

Heat 4 of 7

1 JEFFERSON , Jasmine FR WOFF 25.44q

2 COLE, Kaitlyn SO SAMF 25.87

3 BYRD, Cyla SO CIT 26.48

4 TRONE, Sammy JR FURM 28.12

Heat 5 of 7

1 JENKINS, Nytrinitey FR WCU 25.70

2 TURNER, Mikayla FR WCU 25.73

3 ELISCAR, Johnaida JR ETSU 26.20

4 NGUYEN, Caroline JR FURM 28.55

Heat 6 of 7
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JOHNSON, Nicole SO ETSU 24.95q

2 MARTIN, Kelsey FR SAMF 25.45

3 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 25.85

4 NELSON, Liyah FR SAMF 26.12

Heat 7 of 7

1 DABNEY, Amiel FR SAMF 25.27q

2 JOSEPH, Ingrid SR VMI 25.29q

3 BRYANT, Imani FR CHAT 26.73

WRECSICS, Reanna SR CIT DNS

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
$ CPTF 8:13.04 Patrick Joseph Virginia Tech

5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Carson FR FURM $ 8:02.87 10

31.92 (31.92) 32.74 (1:04.66) 32.27 (1:36.92) 34.16 (2:11.08) 34.03 (2:45.11) 33.17 (3:18.27)

32.19 (3:50.46) 32.31 (4:22.76) 32.51 (4:55.26) 33.29 (5:28.55) 33.21 (6:01.75) 32.45 (6:34.19)

31.81 (7:06.00) 30.19 (7:36.19) 26.69 (8:02.87)

2 BRADTMUELLER, Adam SR ETSU $ 8:05.64 8
31.63 (31.63) 32.75 (1:04.37) 32.74 (1:37.11) 34.39 (2:11.50) 34.06 (2:45.56) 32.92 (3:18.47)

32.28 (3:50.75) 32.32 (4:23.07) 32.43 (4:55.49) 33.31 (5:28.80) 33.17 (6:01.97) 32.24 (6:34.20)

32.29 (7:06.48) 29.22 (7:35.70) 29.95 (8:05.64)

3 SCHUBERT, Dylan FR FURM $ 8:11.00 6
31.42 (31.42) 32.77 (1:04.19) 32.70 (1:36.88) 34.40 (2:11.28) 34.06 (2:45.33) 32.65 (3:17.98)

32.23 (3:50.20) 32.29 (4:22.48) 32.50 (4:54.98) 33.25 (5:28.23) 33.25 (6:01.48) 32.46 (6:33.93)

32.34 (7:06.27) 31.88 (7:38.14) 32.86 (8:11.00)

4 DOLHARE, Noah JR FURM $ 8:11.65 5
32.28 (32.28) 32.86 (1:05.14) 32.61 (1:37.75) 33.87 (2:11.62) 34.09 (2:45.70) 33.40 (3:19.10)

32.24 (3:51.33) 32.22 (4:23.55) 32.47 (4:56.02) 33.07 (5:29.08) 33.18 (6:02.25) 32.93 (6:35.18)

33.02 (7:08.19) 32.44 (7:40.63) 31.03 (8:11.65)

5 HAYES, Justin FR WCU 8:18.87 4
33.39 (33.39) 33.17 (1:06.56) 32.81 (1:39.36) 32.89 (2:12.24) 34.23 (2:46.47) 33.33 (3:19.80)

32.79 (3:52.58) 32.56 (4:25.14) 32.90 (4:58.03) 33.05 (5:31.08) 33.54 (6:04.62) 33.94 (6:38.55)

34.12 (7:12.67) 33.71 (7:46.38) 32.50 (8:18.87)

6 BEUCLER, Adam JR FURM 8:21.88 3
33.18 (33.18) 32.53 (1:05.70) 32.63 (1:38.32) 33.74 (2:12.06) 34.11 (2:46.16) 33.40 (3:19.56)

32.54 (3:52.10) 32.63 (4:24.73) 33.05 (4:57.78) 34.07 (5:31.84) 33.81 (6:05.65) 34.26 (6:39.90)

34.36 (7:14.26) 33.65 (7:47.90) 33.98 (8:21.88)

7 WILFONG, Foster FR FURM 8:23.31 2
32.16 (32.16) 32.80 (1:04.96) 32.52 (1:37.48) 34.26 (2:11.74) 34.03 (2:45.76) 33.10 (3:18.85)

32.27 (3:51.12) 32.24 (4:23.36) 33.62 (4:56.97) 35.17 (5:32.13) 36.30 (6:08.42) 35.77 (6:44.18)

35.92 (7:20.10) 33.88 (7:53.98) 29.34 (8:23.31)

8 GARNER, Ben SR SAMF 8:23.33 1
32.96 (32.96) 33.03 (1:05.99) 33.01 (1:38.99) 33.45 (2:12.43) 34.63 (2:47.05) 33.34 (3:20.39)

33.15 (3:53.53) 33.14 (4:26.66) 33.48 (5:00.14) 33.89 (5:34.02) 34.25 (6:08.26) 34.72 (6:42.98)

35.06 (7:18.03) 34.90 (7:52.93) 30.41 (8:23.33)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 STOOTS, Myles SO ETSU 8:27.02

33.72 (33.72) 32.71 (1:06.43) 32.81 (1:39.24) 33.39 (2:12.62) 34.02 (2:46.63) 33.56 (3:20.19)

33.12 (3:53.30) 32.81 (4:26.11) 33.51 (4:59.62) 34.54 (5:34.15) 34.88 (6:09.03) 34.98 (6:44.01)

35.84 (7:19.84) 34.37 (7:54.21) 32.81 (8:27.02)

10 COOPER, Gavin JR ETSU 8:37.54
33.82 (33.82) 33.49 (1:07.31) 33.07 (1:40.37) 33.09 (2:13.46) 34.25 (2:47.70) 34.18 (3:21.88)

33.89 (3:55.76) 34.50 (4:30.26) 34.88 (5:05.13) 35.20 (5:40.33) 35.56 (6:15.89) 36.23 (6:52.11)

35.84 (7:27.94) 35.43 (8:03.37) 34.17 (8:37.54)

11 THOMA, Joseph JR UNCG 8:39.53
32.70 (32.70) 32.74 (1:05.43) 32.63 (1:38.06) 33.82 (2:11.88) 34.07 (2:45.94) 33.47 (3:19.41)

32.90 (3:52.30) 33.47 (4:25.77) 34.57 (5:00.33) 35.51 (5:35.83) 36.51 (6:12.34) 37.51 (6:49.85)

38.39 (7:28.23) 38.95 (8:07.18) 32.35 (8:39.53)

12 HAMBLEN, Brayden JR ETSU 8:39.89
32.69 (32.69) 33.72 (1:06.40) 33.45 (1:39.85) 33.24 (2:13.08) 34.34 (2:47.41) 33.73 (3:21.14)

33.64 (3:54.77) 33.72 (4:28.48) 34.30 (5:02.78) 35.26 (5:38.03) 36.13 (6:14.16) 36.58 (6:50.73)

36.16 (7:26.89) 38.90 (8:05.79) 34.10 (8:39.89)

13 MITCHELL, Will FR WCU 8:44.62
33.57 (33.57) 33.22 (1:06.79) 32.82 (1:39.61) 32.87 (2:12.47) 34.29 (2:46.76) 33.72 (3:20.48)

33.58 (3:54.05) 34.89 (4:28.93) 35.36 (5:04.29) 36.26 (5:40.54) 36.57 (6:17.11) 37.14 (6:54.24)

36.67 (7:30.90) 37.23 (8:08.13) 36.49 (8:44.62)

14 LONG, Ethan FR UNCG 8:45.10
33.95 (33.95) 33.64 (1:07.59) 33.08 (1:40.67) 33.89 (2:14.56) 35.11 (2:49.66) 35.45 (3:25.11)

35.83 (4:00.93) 35.84 (4:36.77) 35.96 (5:12.72) 36.05 (5:48.77) 36.28 (6:25.05) 36.18 (7:01.23)

35.29 (7:36.51) 35.10 (8:11.60) 33.50 (8:45.10)

15 SEEBER, Benjamin JR FURM 8:52.42
33.42 (33.42) 33.32 (1:06.74) 33.38 (1:40.11) 33.00 (2:13.10) 34.02 (2:47.12) 34.22 (3:21.34)

34.65 (3:55.99) 35.89 (4:31.87) 36.18 (5:08.04) 36.86 (5:44.90) 37.18 (6:22.08) 37.79 (6:59.87)

37.88 (7:37.74) 37.61 (8:15.34) 37.08 (8:52.42)

16 FIORILLO, Alex JR VMI 9:14.09
33.65 (33.65) 33.60 (1:07.24) 33.65 (1:40.89) 34.59 (2:15.47) 35.44 (2:50.91) 35.48 (3:26.38)

36.27 (4:02.65) 36.82 (4:39.46) 37.46 (5:16.91) 37.98 (5:54.88) 38.90 (6:33.78) 38.98 (7:12.75)

40.71 (7:53.45) 40.45 (8:33.90) 40.20 (9:14.09)

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
$ CPTF 9:33.66 Caroline Sang Charlotte

5:54 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CADEAU, Madelynne FR FURM 9:36.26 10

40.04 (40.04) 43.02 (1:23.05) 37.49 (2:00.53) 38.55 (2:39.07) 38.32 (3:17.39) 38.46 (3:55.85)

39.59 (4:35.43) 39.68 (5:15.10) 38.21 (5:53.31) 38.86 (6:32.17) 39.04 (7:11.21) 39.09 (7:50.29)

37.32 (8:27.61) 34.44 (9:02.04) 34.22 (9:36.26)

2 STALLWORTH, Lindsey SR ETSU 9:37.49 8
39.95 (39.95) 43.26 (1:23.20) 37.76 (2:00.95) 38.52 (2:39.47) 38.39 (3:17.86) 38.45 (3:56.31)

39.57 (4:35.88) 39.50 (5:15.37) 38.20 (5:53.57) 38.40 (6:31.96) 39.02 (7:10.98) 39.13 (7:50.10)

37.20 (8:27.30) 34.35 (9:01.64) 35.85 (9:37.49)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
5:54 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
3 LITTLE, Emily FR FURM 9:45.80 6

39.89 (39.89) 43.17 (1:23.06) 37.71 (2:00.76) 38.55 (2:39.30) 38.37 (3:17.67) 38.39 (3:56.06)

39.56 (4:35.61) 39.30 (5:14.91) 38.09 (5:53.00) 38.70 (6:31.69) 39.06 (7:10.75) 39.27 (7:50.02)

39.06 (8:29.07) 39.52 (9:08.59) 37.21 (9:45.80)

4 BOWER, Sierra FR FURM 9:48.30 5
40.18 (40.18) 43.27 (1:23.45) 38.16 (2:01.60) 38.98 (2:40.57) 39.19 (3:19.76) 39.09 (3:58.85)

39.43 (4:38.27) 39.78 (5:18.05) 39.61 (5:57.66) 39.15 (6:36.80) 39.70 (7:16.50) 39.90 (7:56.40)

39.57 (8:35.96) 38.76 (9:14.71) 33.59 (9:48.30)

5 FORD, Meghan FR FURM 9:50.66 4
40.22 (40.22) 43.23 (1:23.45) 39.14 (2:02.59) 39.77 (2:42.36) 38.99 (3:21.35) 38.62 (3:59.97)

39.26 (4:39.22) 39.59 (5:18.81) 39.58 (5:58.39) 38.97 (6:37.35) 39.46 (7:16.80) 39.72 (7:56.52)

39.61 (8:36.13) 38.38 (9:14.51) 36.16 (9:50.66)

6 MATTISON, Kate SO WCU 9:52.61 3
40.28 (40.28) 43.32 (1:23.60) 39.23 (2:02.82) 39.42 (2:42.23) 38.85 (3:21.08) 38.65 (3:59.72)

39.33 (4:39.05) 39.48 (5:18.53) 39.50 (5:58.02) 39.17 (6:37.18) 39.54 (7:16.72) 39.97 (7:56.68)

39.76 (8:36.44) 38.72 (9:15.15) 37.47 (9:52.61)

7 NELSON, Allie JR SAMF 9:57.19 2
40.41 (40.41) 43.03 (1:23.44) 38.98 (2:02.41) 38.60 (2:41.01) 39.08 (3:20.08) 39.05 (3:59.13)

39.41 (4:38.54) 39.81 (5:18.34) 39.57 (5:57.90) 39.19 (6:37.09) 39.53 (7:16.61) 39.95 (7:56.56)

40.05 (8:36.60) 39.53 (9:16.13) 41.07 (9:57.19)

8 SNYDER, Kiera SO ETSU 10:02.51 1
40.59 (40.59) 43.31 (1:23.90) 39.04 (2:02.94) 39.61 (2:42.54) 39.57 (3:22.11) 39.34 (4:01.45)

39.75 (4:41.19) 40.66 (5:21.84) 41.57 (6:03.40) 41.84 (6:45.24) 41.06 (7:26.30) 40.80 (8:07.09)

40.33 (8:47.42) 38.66 (9:26.07) 36.44 (10:02.51)

9 GREEN, Lesley SO CHAT 10:09.62
40.91 (40.91) 42.79 (1:23.70) 39.64 (2:03.33) 39.77 (2:43.10) 39.65 (3:22.75) 39.77 (4:02.51)

40.65 (4:43.16) 41.16 (5:24.31) 40.71 (6:05.01) 39.56 (6:44.57) 39.99 (7:24.55) 40.30 (8:04.85)

41.23 (8:46.07) 41.43 (9:27.49) 42.13 (10:09.62)

10 GLASS, Justine SR CHAT 10:13.53
40.47 (40.47) 43.28 (1:23.75) 38.96 (2:02.71) 38.92 (2:41.62) 38.79 (3:20.40) 39.02 (3:59.42)

39.40 (4:38.82) 39.77 (5:18.58) 39.61 (5:58.19) 40.02 (6:38.21) 43.31 (7:21.51) 43.50 (8:05.00)

43.10 (8:48.09) 42.85 (9:30.94) 42.60 (10:13.53)

11 SOUKUP, Shay SO UNCG 10:28.30
40.68 (40.68) 43.34 (1:24.02) 39.91 (2:03.92) 39.97 (2:43.89) 40.39 (3:24.28) 41.37 (4:05.64)

41.47 (4:47.11) 40.88 (5:27.98) 41.06 (6:09.04) 42.05 (6:51.09) 43.23 (7:34.31) 44.24 (8:18.55)

44.35 (9:02.89) 44.64 (9:47.52) 40.78 (10:28.30)

12 MCCASLIN, Chandler JR UNCG 10:31.28
40.68 (40.68) 43.39 (1:24.07) 39.62 (2:03.68) 39.16 (2:42.84) 39.58 (3:22.41) 39.27 (4:01.67)

39.63 (4:41.30) 40.21 (5:21.51) 41.51 (6:03.01) 42.12 (6:45.13) 43.54 (7:28.66) 44.96 (8:13.61)

47.16 (9:00.77) 46.73 (9:47.50) 43.79 (10:31.28)

13 WITTMAN, Kylie FR FURM 10:31.45
40.42 (40.42) 43.31 (1:23.72) 38.52 (2:02.24) 39.86 (2:42.09) 40.53 (3:22.61) 41.29 (4:03.89)

42.47 (4:46.36) 42.88 (5:29.24) 43.37 (6:12.60) 43.81 (6:56.40) 44.29 (7:40.69) 44.90 (8:25.59)

43.78 (9:09.36) 42.71 (9:52.07) 39.38 (10:31.45)

14 FORTIN, Heidi JR CIT 10:34.03
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
5:54 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

41.04 (41.04) 43.22 (1:24.25) 40.02 (2:04.27) 39.16 (2:43.43) 40.54 (3:23.96) 41.36 (4:05.32)

42.12 (4:47.44) 42.21 (5:29.64) 43.18 (6:12.81) 43.29 (6:56.09) 44.59 (7:40.68) 45.13 (8:25.81)

44.45 (9:10.25) 43.94 (9:54.19) 39.85 (10:34.03)

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
$ CPTF 9:59.30 Klau, Shirley, Buscaglia, Corbett Virginia

6:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 ETSU (A) $ 9:51.15 10

1) GUZMAN, Evan SO
            3:02.90 (3:02.90)

2) PARRILLA, Miguel  SO
            3:52.14 (49.24)

3) MADUWA, Phelani JR
            5:45.32 (1:53.19)

4) SCARR, Matthew SR
            9:51.15 (4:05.84)

2 FURM (A) $ 9:59.00 8

1) PONDER, Cameron JR
            3:01.48 (3:01.48)

2) DILL, Jonah JR
            3:53.01 (51.53)

3) SMITH, Matthew FR
            5:47.43 (1:54.43)

4) WIER, Aaron SR
            9:59.00 (4:11.57)

3 VMI (A) 10:07.81 6

1) JORDAN, Andre SR
            3:08.95 (3:08.95)

2) MAS, Rafael SR
            3:59.36 (50.42)

3) WHITTAKER, Trent JR
            5:52.29 (1:52.93)

4) JENKINS, Gavin SR
            10:07.81 (4:15.53)

4 CIT (A) 10:14.11 5

1) SMITH, Andrew JR
            3:08.71 (3:08.71)

2) DUNCAN, Kane JR
            3:59.14 (50.44)

3) RICHTER, Aidan JR
            5:54.46 (1:55.32)

4) SHARNAS, Sam JR
            10:14.11 (4:19.65)

5 SAMF (A) 10:26.88 4

1) PEÃ±ALVER, Jose  JR
            3:13.12 (3:13.12)

2) DIGGS, Jake JR
            4:03.56 (50.44)

3) SIEGEL , Harrison  FR
            6:04.62 (2:01.07)

4) SCHEFFLER, Caleb FR
            10:26.88 (4:22.26)

6 WCU (A) 10:26.91 3

1) STUART, Elijah JR
            3:12.49 (3:12.49)

2) SMITH, Zeante SO
            4:03.74 (51.25)

3) DAVIS, John FR
            6:04.29 (2:00.55)

4) ELWELL, Jalen SO
            10:26.91 (4:22.62)

7 WOFF (A) 11:11.84 2

1) MOODY , Jack JR
            3:20.03 (3:20.03)

2) WITHERSPOON, Grant FR
            4:11.70 (51.68)

3) O'MALLEY , Ryan JR
            6:14.76 (2:03.06)

4) ARCHIE , Carson SO
            11:11.84 (4:57.09)

#20 Women's 4000m DMR
$ CPTF 11:44.17 Kuntz, Matysik, Marvin, Donnelly Furman
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#20 Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
6:35 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 FURM (A) $ 11:31.56 10

1) MARVIN, Megan FR
            3:23.04 (3:23.04)

2) SEITZ, Monica FR
            4:22.43 (59.40)

3) MATYSIK, Nicole SO
            6:38.81 (2:16.39)

4) GRAHAM, Bethany FR
            11:31.56 (4:52.75)

2 SAMF (A) 12:21.15 8

1) STROZIER, Katie SO
            3:37.45 (3:37.45)

2) DRAKE, Ayden FR
            4:36.69 (59.24)

3) NELSON, Allie  JR
            6:59.23 (2:22.55)

4) HOGUE, McKenzie SO
            12:21.15 (5:21.93)

3 ETSU (A) 12:26.61 6

1) HOWARD, Rebekah SO
            3:51.39 (3:51.39)

2) BURKHART, Hannah SO
            4:50.10 (58.71)

3) LORD, Jessica SR
            7:10.61 (2:20.51)

4) SHAW, Makayla SR
            12:26.61 (5:16.01)

4 CHAT (A) 12:40.22 5

1) HAGOOD, Ashtyn  FR
            3:52.60 (3:52.60)

2) BROWN, Faith FR
            4:57.82 (1:05.23)

3) DAVIS, Emmy FR
            7:21.89 (2:24.07)

4) RUSSUM, Emma FR
            12:40.22 (5:18.34)

5 WOFF (A) 12:47.22 4

1) RIDGEWAY, Mary Claire FR
            3:50.38 (3:50.38)

2) VAN DER LINDE , Marga FR
            4:51.77 (1:01.40)

3) GILBERT, Chloe  FR
            7:19.67 (2:27.90)

4) ATKINS , Alexus FR
            12:47.22 (5:27.56)

6 WCU (A) 12:50.86 3

1) KLEMM, Sara FR
            3:57.54 (3:57.54)

2) TURNER, Mikayla FR
            4:59.18 (1:01.64)

3) CALDWELL, Alesea FR
            7:28.23 (2:29.05)

4) RUNYAN, Sydney FR
            12:50.86 (5:22.63)

7 VMI (A) 13:00.36 2

1) HAHN, Naomi SO
            4:00.54 (4:00.54)

2) WILLIAMS, Ahliyah SR
            5:00.80 (1:00.27)

3) LINKOUS, Marissa JR
            7:33.03 (2:32.24)

4) SHANK, Gretal FR
            13:00.36 (5:27.33)

8 CIT (A) 13:24.00 1

1) OPP, Amber SR
            4:13.33 (4:13.33)

2) MITCHELL, Jayln SO
            5:15.53 (1:02.21)

3) SHEA, Gabby SO
            7:47.69 (2:32.16)

4) MCCORKENDALE, Rebecca JR
            13:24.00 (5:36.32)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina

1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HOLLAND, Carisma JR CIT 14.23m 46' 81 /4 FOUL 13.27 13.60 13.65 14.07 14.23 2(1) 10

2 DAFFIN, Hannah SO SAMF 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.39 FOUL FOUL 12.99 13.63 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 NOLTE, Emma FR SAMF 13.14m 43' 11 /2 12.47 FOUL 12.61 13.14 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 BUXTON, Symphony SR ETSU 13.05m 42' 93 /4 12.55 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.05 2(4) 5
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
5 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn JR WCU 13.04m 42' 91 /2 11.16 12.17 13.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1) 4

6 WEBB, Alex FR SAMF 12.51m 41' 01 /2 FOUL 12.15 FOUL 11.92 12.51 PASS 2(5) 3

7 CORSO, Tatiana JR CIT 12.29m 40' 4" 12.00 12.29 11.93 FOUL 11.78 12.18 2(6) 2

8 MILLER, Ellie SR VMI 11.52m 37' 91 /2 11.03 11.20 10.89 11.08 11.52 FOUL 2(7) 1

9 THOMAS, Taniyah FR WCU 11.29m 37' 01 /2 FOUL 11.21 10.21 FOUL 11.08 11.29 2(8)

10 REID , Jenna SO WOFF 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 10.53 10.59 2(9)

11 KIRKLAND, Jenna SO VMI 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.04 10.61 10.49 1(2)

12 AVERY, Rebecca SO ETSU 10.10m 33' 13 /4 10.10 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

13 CUESTA, Yanna FR CIT 9.99m 32' 91 /2 8.41 9.99 9.91 1(4)

14 ZICCARELLO, Shannon SR CIT 9.41m 30' 101 /2 8.64 8.95 9.41 1(5)

15 CARDENAS, Maddy SO CIT 8.15m 26' 9" 7.49 8.04 8.15 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn JR WCU 13.04m 42' 91 /2 11.16 12.17 13.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 KIRKLAND, Jenna SO VMI 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.04 10.61 10.49

3 AVERY, Rebecca SO ETSU 10.10m 33' 13 /4 10.10 FOUL FOUL

4 CUESTA, Yanna FR CIT 9.99m 32' 91 /2 8.41 9.99 9.91

5 ZICCARELLO, Shannon SR CIT 9.41m 30' 101 /2 8.64 8.95 9.41

6 CARDENAS, Maddy SO CIT 8.15m 26' 9" 7.49 8.04 8.15

Flight 2 of 2

1 HOLLAND, Carisma JR CIT 14.23m 46' 81 /4 FOUL 13.27 13.60 13.65 14.07 14.23

2 DAFFIN, Hannah SO SAMF 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.39 FOUL FOUL 12.99 13.63 FOUL

3 NOLTE, Emma FR SAMF 13.14m 43' 11 /2 12.47 FOUL 12.61 13.14 FOUL FOUL

4 BUXTON, Symphony SR ETSU 13.05m 42' 93 /4 12.55 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.05

5 WEBB, Alex FR SAMF 12.51m 41' 01 /2 FOUL 12.15 FOUL 11.92 12.51 PASS

6 CORSO, Tatiana JR CIT 12.29m 40' 4" 12.00 12.29 11.93 FOUL 11.78 12.18

7 MILLER, Ellie SR VMI 11.52m 37' 91 /2 11.03 11.20 10.89 11.08 11.52 FOUL

8 THOMAS, Taniyah FR WCU 11.29m 37' 01 /2 FOUL 11.21 10.21 FOUL 11.08 11.29

9 REID , Jenna SO WOFF 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 10.53 10.59

#25 Men's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 7.51m Dameon Creary Campbell 2020

2:20 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Javell FR WCU 7.32m 24' 01 /4 7.32 (+0.0) FOUL 7.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.22m 23' 81 /4 7.10 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.15 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.22m 23' 81 /4 6.86 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0) 6.95 (+0.0) 6.78 (+0.0) 6.66 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Javon FR WCU 7.00m 22' 113 /4 FOUL 7.00 (+0.0) 6.76 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6.69 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 RAINEY, Edwin FR SAMF 6.97m 22' 101 /2 6.76 (+0.0) FOUL 6.72 (+0.0) 6.97 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 6.92 (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 MALE, Charles FR VMI 6.89m 22' 71 /4 FOUL 6.34 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) FOUL 6.26 (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 HARVEY, Brandon JR WCU 6.81m 22' 41 /4 6.75 (+0.0) FOUL 6.70 (+0.0) 6.81 (+0.0) 6.56 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7) 2

8 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 6.74m 22' 11 /2 6.64 (+0.0) 6.74 (+0.0) 6.73 (+0.0) 6.72 (+0.0) 6.54 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 2(8) 1

9 GRANT, Tyrese SR ETSU 6.66m 21' 101 /4 6.61 (+0.0) 6.21 (+0.0) FOUL 6.66 (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.0) FOUL 1(1)
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
2:20 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
10 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 6.60m 21' 8" 6.60 (+0.0) 6.55 (+0.0) FOUL 1(2)

11 MIDGETT, Keyandre SO VMI 6.56m 21' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.56 (+0.0) 2(9)

12 BEVERLY, Chris SR CIT 6.40m 21' 0" 6.40 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(3)

13 BARR, Owen FR WCU 6.37m 20' 103 /4 6.37 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.0) 6.20 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 ADAMS, Jaylan SR CIT 6.14m 20' 13 /4 5.97 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 6.14 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 TABOR, Tyke FR SAMF 5.94m 19' 6" 5.94 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GRANT, Tyrese SR ETSU 6.66m 21' 101 /4 6.61 (+0.0) 6.21 (+0.0) FOUL 6.66 (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.0) FOUL

2 AMBROSE, Kaleb JR WCU 6.60m 21' 8" 6.60 (+0.0) 6.55 (+0.0) FOUL

3 BEVERLY, Chris SR CIT 6.40m 21' 0" 6.40 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

4 BARR, Owen FR WCU 6.37m 20' 103 /4 6.37 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.0) 6.20 (+0.0)

5 ADAMS, Jaylan SR CIT 6.14m 20' 13 /4 5.97 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 6.14 (+0.0)

6 TABOR, Tyke FR SAMF 5.94m 19' 6" 5.94 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROWN, Javell FR WCU 7.32m 24' 01 /4 7.32 (+0.0) FOUL 7.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 KIMBERLIN, Ty JR SAMF 7.22m 23' 81 /4 7.10 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.15 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0)

3 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler SO WCU 7.22m 23' 81 /4 6.86 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0) 6.95 (+0.0) 6.78 (+0.0) 6.66 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0)

4 BROWN, Javon FR WCU 7.00m 22' 113 /4 FOUL 7.00 (+0.0) 6.76 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6.69 (+0.0)

5 RAINEY, Edwin FR SAMF 6.97m 22' 101 /2 6.76 (+0.0) FOUL 6.72 (+0.0) 6.97 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 6.92 (+0.0)

6 MALE, Charles FR VMI 6.89m 22' 71 /4 FOUL 6.34 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) FOUL 6.26 (+0.0)

7 HARVEY, Brandon JR WCU 6.81m 22' 41 /4 6.75 (+0.0) FOUL 6.70 (+0.0) 6.81 (+0.0) 6.56 (+0.0) FOUL

8 HINES, Damian FR SAMF 6.74m 22' 11 /2 6.64 (+0.0) 6.74 (+0.0) 6.73 (+0.0) 6.72 (+0.0) 6.54 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0)

9 MIDGETT, Keyandre SO VMI 6.56m 21' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.56 (+0.0)

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Progressions: 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.95, 4.10, 4.25, 4.40, 4.55

$ CPTF 4.33m Horn, Sydney HPU 1/29/2021

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 4.00 4.06 4.15 Pts
1 BISHOP, Brittany SO SAMF 4.06m 13' 33 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXO XXX 10

2 COOK, Alexis FR SAMF 3.65m 11' 113 /4 PPP O XO O XXX 7

2 BARNES, Jackie SR SAMF 3.65m 11' 113 /4 O O XO O XXX 7

4 ALEXANDER, Riley SO SAMF 3.65m 11' 113 /4 XO O XO XO XXX 5

5 MCCANN, Kaelyn FR SAMF 3.35m 10' 113 /4 O O XXX 3.5

5 UNGER, Carter JR WCU 3.35m 10' 113 /4 O O XXX 3.5

7 HICKEY, Emily SO CIT 3.35m 10' 113 /4 XXO XO XXX 2

8 LINARES, Netanya SO WOFF 3.35m 10' 113 /4 O XXO XXX 1

9 ROMERO-BARBA, Diana FR ETSU 3.20m 10' 6" XO XXX

SALEMME, Adrienne FR SAMF NH XXX

SHERWOOD, Maddy FR WCU NH XXX

GALLANT, Sydney FR WCU NH XXX

WAGNER, Jennifer FR WCU NH XXX
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#24 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
LINKOUS, Marissa JR VMI NH XXX

#29 Men's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 18.36m Simmons, Jaylen GMU 2/14/2020

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WOLFE, Seth SR SAMF 15.62m 51' 3" 14.24 14.56 15.18 14.34 15.62 FOUL 10

2 ELDRIDGE, Ryan JR WCU 15.41m 50' 63 /4 FOUL 14.15 15.41 FOUL 14.92 FOUL 8

3 CAHOON, Matt SR SAMF 15.40m 50' 61 /4 15.40 15.10 14.89 FOUL FOUL 15.24 6

4 HOWARD-WHITAKER, Prince SR CIT 14.89m 48' 101 /4 13.60 14.23 14.89 14.51 14.27 14.39 5

5 GHOSH, Solomon SR VMI 14.82m 48' 71 /2 14.74 13.86 14.55 14.28 14.57 14.82 4

6 HART, Adam JR WCU 14.40m 47' 3" 14.40 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

7 GAINER, Marshall FR SAMF 13.77m 45' 21 /4 12.77 13.77 FOUL 11.85 12.97 FOUL 2

8 CENTER, Riley FR WCU 13.43m 44' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.43 13.20 FOUL FOUL 1

9 DAVIS, Hunter FR VMI 12.71m 41' 81 /2 11.13 11.94 12.71 FOUL 12.06 12.35

10 GRANGER, Andrew SO VMI 12.30m 40' 41 /4 12.17 FOUL 12.30

11 FEJERAN, Zach SR ETSU 12.27m 40' 31 /4 FOUL 12.19 12.27

12 BROOKS, Herbert JR VMI 12.02m 39' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.02

#26 Women's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 6.09m Ulseth, Elise QUEENS 1/23/2021

4:00 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.83 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0) PASS 5.88 (+0.0) PASS 5.86 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 5.79m 19' 0" 5.71 (+0.0) 5.78 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.06 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah FR VMI 5.72m 18' 91 /4 5.52 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.51 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 5.64m 18' 6" FOUL 5.50 (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.62 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0) 1(1) 4

6 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 5.61m 18' 5" FOUL 5.61 (+0.0) FOUL 5.33 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 2(5) 3

7 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 5.43m 17' 93 /4 4.97 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0) FOUL 5.19 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.0) 2(6) 2

8 MCBRIDE, Omare FR WCU 5.34m 17' 61 /4 FOUL 4.91 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(2) 1

9 CURRIE, Derica FR WCU 5.31m 17' 51 /4 5.31 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.12 (+0.0) 1(3)

10 BLAKE, Tya FR ETSU 5.20m 17' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.20 (+0.0) 1(4)

11 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.13 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0) 2(7)

12 DUNNING, Kimbra FR CHAT 5.18m 17' 0" 5.15 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0) 2(8)

13 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 5.16m 16' 111 /4 4.92 (+0.0) FOUL 5.16 (+0.0) 2(9)

14 RHUDY, Molly SO ETSU 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.12 (+0.0) FOUL 5.15 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 5.12m 16' 93 /4 FOUL 5.03 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 O'NEAL, Erica FR WCU 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.98 (+0.0) FOUL 4.83 (+0.0) 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCDEVITT , Georgia SO WOFF 5.64m 18' 6" FOUL 5.50 (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.62 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0)

FOUL 4.91 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 MCBRIDE, Omare FR WCU 5.34m 17' 61 /4

4 BLAKE, Tya FR ETSU 5.20m 17' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.20 (+0.0)

5 RHUDY, Molly SO ETSU 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.12 (+0.0) FOUL 5.15 (+0.0)

6 SHODEINDE, Dami FR WCU 5.12m 16' 93 /4 FOUL 5.03 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0)

7 O'NEAL, Erica FR WCU 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.98 (+0.0) FOUL 4.83 (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCINTYRE, Makaila SR WCU 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.83 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0) PASS 5.88 (+0.0) PASS 5.86 (+0.0)

2 MCNINCH , Madeline FR WOFF 5.79m 19' 0" 5.71 (+0.0) 5.78 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0)

3 BROWN, Mekayla JR ETSU 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.06 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0)

4 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah FR VMI 5.72m 18' 91 /4 5.52 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.51 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0)

5 JORGENSEN , Rylee SO WOFF 5.61m 18' 5" FOUL 5.61 (+0.0) FOUL 5.33 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0)

6 SHIPPY , Destiny JR WOFF 5.43m 17' 93 /4 4.97 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0) FOUL 5.19 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.0)

7 GRIFFITH, Britney JR ETSU 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.13 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0)

8 DUNNING, Kimbra FR CHAT 5.18m 17' 0" 5.15 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0)

9 ROBINSON , Chandler JR WOFF 5.16m 16' 111 /4 4.92 (+0.0) FOUL 5.16 (+0.0)

#21 Men's High Jump
Progressions: 1.80, 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.10, 2.15, 2.20, 2.25, 2.30, 2.35, 2.40

$ CPTF 2.17m Justin Stuckey Samford

5:05 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.22 Pts
1 STUCKEY, Justin JR SAMF 2.10m 6' 103 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXX 10

2 KRAELING, Stephen SO CIT 2.00m 6' 63 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O XXX 8

3 HARVEY, Brandon JR WCU 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP O O O XXX 6

4 CAHOON, Matt SR SAMF 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP O XO XXX 4.5

4 MORGAN, Augustine FR SAMF 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP O O XO XXX 4.5

6 MOODY, Prince JR CIT 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP O O XXO XXX 3

7 WENHOLD, Edric FR SAMF 1.90m 6' 23 /4 PPP PPP O XXX 2

8 SNEAD, Khadevis SR WCU 1.85m 6' 03 /4 PPP O XXX 1

9 TUELL, Joshua FR VMI 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O XO XXX

10 KENDALL , Benjamin FR WOFF 1.80m 5' 103 /4 XO XXX

BARR, Owen FR WCU NH XXX

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 SAMF SAMF 57

2 WCU WCU 49

3 FURM FURM 34

4 CIT CIT 21

5 ETSU ETSU 18

6 VMI VMI 13

7 WOFF WOFF 2

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 SAMF SAMF 80.5

2 FURM FURM 35
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 WOFF WOFF 33

3 ETSU ETSU 33

5 WCU WCU 24.5

6 CIT CIT 15

7 VMI VMI 8

8 CHAT CHAT 5
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